

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8687 of 2021

=====

MUSHIR MIRZABAG

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SK BAGGA(5891) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MM MANDLI(5544) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 03/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Absence of learned advocate for both the sides are noted. Lastly, adjourned to 21/07/2025 with a clarification that regardless of presence of either of the parties the matter shall be proceeded. IR to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura